
7JUNE CUSTOMS EDITION 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1988/2D-continued 

DN 

AI{ 

AI{ 

DN 

CH 
AI{ 

AI{ 

AI{ 

HO 
AI{ 

WN 

AI{ 

AI{ 

HO 

HO 

HO 

HO 

CH 
WN 

AI{ 

AI{ 

DN 

AI{ 

Tari ff 
Item 

7616.90.29 

8302.50.00 
8308.20.01 

8414.90.29 

8430.50.00 
8443.21. 01 
8479.89.00 
8479.89.00 
8481.80.19 
8483.30.09 

8504.31. 01 

8509.40.19 
8517.81.00 
8527.11.00) 
8527.31.00) 
8527.39.00) 

87.07 

8708.29.11) 
8708.99.29) 

8708.70.19 

9031.80.00 
9503.49.00) 
9503.90.09) 
(97.03.009) 
9503.70.00 

9504.30.00 
9504.30.00 

96.13 

Description of Goods 
fishing gear 
Aluminium ferrule locks for the use in the fabrication of long 
line tuna fishing gear 
Motor vehicle safety seat belt reel brackets and running loops 
Blind tubula;:"rive't's' as may be ,approv~d (list may be 
obtained from your nearest Regional ColI'ectorT .' ,., 
"Tanabe" compressor parts for the repair of "Tanabe" 
compressors as used in hydro electrical plants 
Road and landfill compactors 
Fasco (fastcolour) label printing machines 
Floor-tile/grout cleaning machines 
Wheel cleaning machines 
Plastic gange valves 
Parts of automotive main bearing sets viz:- flanged main 
bearings only 
Current transformers completely oil-filled and hermetically 
sealed 72-300KV, 100-2400 a single phase outdoor type 
Electric foodmixers, other than hand-held 
Portable one touch quick diallers 
Radio broadcast receivers 
EXPLANATORY NOTE 
This concession covers the following types of equipment: 
(i) radios. tuners, receivers also known as tuner-amplifiers 
(ii) radio cassette recorders whether or not combined 
with a compact disc player, including those known as 
"ghetto blasters" 
(iii) a central electronics unit (a combination of radio and/or 
compact di sc player, ampl i f ier graph i c equa Ii zer, tape recorder / 
reproducer) provided that these are contained wi thin a single 
indivisible housing 
(iv) loudspeakers imported in the same retail package being 
an identifiable part of the goods of (ii) above 
Bodies (including cabs), for the motor vehicles falling within 
Heading No. 87.01, 87.02, 87.03, 87.04 or 87.05 excluding those 
of a kind commonly used wi th: 
(a) tractors for articulated vehicles, being tractors that 
are designed for operation solely or principally on the 
highway; or 
(b) vehicles of 87.02 other than air-cushioned vehicles or 
assemblied convertible road/rail motor coaches 
Parts and accessories of motor vehicles of Tariff headings 
87.01, 87.02, 87.0387.04 or 87.05 of wholly or principally 
of artificial plastic material 
EXCLUDING: 
Air dams 
Spoilers 
Bumpers, other than bumper ends and bumper rubbers 
Headlight covers 
Weathershields 
Bonnetguards 
Parts and accessories of motor vehicles falling wi thin 
heading No. 87.01, 87.02, 87.03, 87.04 or 87.05 
EXCLUDING: 
Wheels of magnesium, aluminium alloys, (Less than 

20" (51 cm) in diameter), whether one piece 
construction or composi te 

Honey colour grader 
Plastic wall crawling toys 

Piano teaching kits, incorporating attendance and manuscript 
books, paper keyboard, Ritomica and magnetic balls 
Coin operated electronic dart boards 
Electronic gaming machine component parts as may be 
approved, viz: 
(i) Microprocessor unit (logic board) 
(ii) Payout hopper system and coin shute controls 
and guides 
(iii) Electronic reel drive units 
(iv) Book-keeping metering systems 
(v) Machine control panels, facia and decal lighting 
system boards 
(vi) Coin acceptors of various denominations and guide 
shutes and channelling 
(vii) Mains lighting and power distribution control 
unit including fusing voltage control and regulator 
Cigarette lighter component parts as may be approved; 
APPROVED: 
(a) Gas regulating and control valves - 8481.80.19 
(b) Stems - 9613.90.00 
(c) Spark wheel - 9613.90.00 
(d) Balls - 7326.90.09 
(e) Flint - 3606.90.01 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

AU Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 

99 
99 
99 

33 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 
99 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

660552E 

702645F 
702788F 

660554A 

740533C 
702393G 
70277IA 
702770C 
72123lD 
702247G 

721296J 

702779G 
702769K 
780885C 

780891H 

780890K 

780889F 

740549K 
701838L 

702751G 

702679L 
701465B 

702650B 

2279 

Effective 
From To 

4/88 

1/88 
4/88 

4/88 

3/88 
2/88 

" '~/88 
4/88 
2/88 
4/88 

3/88 

4/88 
4/88 
5/88 

1/88 

1/88 

1/88 

4/88 
11/87 

3/88 

4/88 
1/88 

3/88 

)/I..!,':; 

12/89 


