7 JUNE

CUSTOMS EDITION

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1988/20-continued

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	ive To
N	7616.90.29	fishing gear Aluminium ferrule locks for the use in the fabrication of long line tuna fishing gear	Free	Free	99	660552E	4/88	
к	8302.50.00	Motor vehicle safety seat belt reel brackets and running loops	Free	Free	99	702645F	1/88	
<	8308.20.01	Blind tubular rivets as may be approved (list may be obtained from your nearest Regional Collector)	Free	Free	99	702788F	4/88	
N	8414.90.29	''Tanabe'' compressor parts for the repair of ''Tanabe''' compressors as used in hydro electrical plants	Free	Free	99	660554A	4/88	••
1	8430.50.00	Road and landfill compactors	Free	Free	99	740533C	3/88	
	8443.21.01	Fasco (fastcolour) label printing machines	Free	Free	99	702393G	2/88	
	8479.89.00	Floor-tile/grout cleaning machines	Free	Free	99	702771A	1/88	2/88
	8479.89.00	Wheel cleaning machines	Free	Free	99	702770C	4/88	••
	8481.80.19	Plastic gange valves	Free	Free	99	721231D	2/88	••
	8483.30.09	Parts of automotive main bearing sets viz:- flanged main bearings only	Free	Free	99	702247G	4/88	••
	8504.31.01	Current transformers completely oil-filled and hermetically sealed 72-300KV, 100-2400 a single phase outdoor type	Free	Free	99	721296J	3/88	••
	8509.40.19 8517.81.00	Electric foodmixers, other than hand-held	Free	Free	99 00	702779G	4/88	••
	8527.11.00)	Portable one touch quick diallers Radio broadcast receivers	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	702769K 780885C	4/88	••
	8527.31.00)	EXPLANATORY NOTE	1166	riee	99	7000000	5/88	• •
	8527.39.00)	This concession covers the following types of equipment: (i) radios, tuners, receivers also known as tuner-amplifiers (ii) radio cassette recorders whether or not combined with a compact disc player, including those known as 'ghetto blasters' (iii) a central electronics unit (a combination of radio and/or						
		(iv) loudspeakers imported in the goods of (ii) above						
	87.07	Bodies (including cabs), for the motor vehicles falling within Heading No. 87.01, 87.02, 87.03, 87.04 or 87.05 excluding those of a kind commonly used with: (a) tractors for articulated vehicles, being tractors that are designed for operation solely or principally on the highway; or		AU Free	33	780891H	1/88	12/8
,	8708.29.11) 8708.99.29)	(b) vehicles of 87.02 other than air-cushioned vehicles or assemblied convertible road/rail motor coaches Parts and accessories of motor vehicles of Tariff headings 87.01, 87.02, 87.03 87.04 or 87.05 of wholly or principally of artificial plastic material EXCLUDING: Air dams	Free	Free	99	780890K	1/88	
	8708.70.19	Spoilers Bumpers, other than bumper ends and bumper rubbers Headlight covers Weathershields Bonnetguards Parts and accessories of motor vehicles falling within	Free	Free	99	780889F	1/88	
		heading No. 87.01, 87.02, 87.03, 87.04 or 87.05 EXCLUDING: Wheels of magnesium, aluminium alloys, (Less than 20'' (51 cm) in diameter), whether one piece construction or composite						
	9031.80.00	Honey colour grader	Free	Free	99	740549K	4/88	
	9503.49.00) 9503.90.09)	Plastic wall crawling toys		Free	99	701838L	11/87	•••
	(97.03.009) 9503.70.00	Piano teaching kits, incorporating attendance and manuscript	Free	Free	99	702751G	3/88	
	0504 00 00	books, paper keyboard, Ritomica and magnetic balls						
	9504.30.00 9504.30.00	Coin operated electronic dart boards Electronic gaming machine component parts as may be		Free Free	99 99	702679L 701465B	4/88 1/88	
		 approved, viz: (i) Microprocessor unit (logic board) (ii) Payout hopper system and coin shute controls and guides (iii) Electronic reel drive units (iv) Book-keeping metering systems (v) Machine control panels, facia and decal lighting system boards (vi) Coin acceptors of various denominations and guide shutes and channelling (vii) Mains lighting and power distribution control unit including fusing voltage control and regulator 						
	96.13	 (a) Gas regulating and control valves - 8481.80.19 (b) Stems - 9613.90.00 (c) Spark wheel - 9613.90.00 (d) Balls - 7326.90.09 	Free	Free	99	702650B	3/88	